

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6535 OF 2004

TARA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGIRATH AGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, c/delay in filing addl. documents, permission to file counter affidavit and appropriate directions on behalf of the appellants and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 22/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This case was being adjourned to enable the parties to arrive at a mutual settlement

keeping in view the fact that the parties belong to one family and the contest is between two real

brothers. Learned counsel appearing for the parties have today finally submitted that settlement

is not possible. The case is accordingly posted for final hearing in the second week of April, 2006.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that there is apprehension

that the respondents may create third party interest qua the suit properties. In view of this

2

apprehension entertained by the appellants, it is ordered that the parties shall maintain status

quo qua the immovable properties, which are the subject matter of this appeal.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master